



MEDICAL BOARD OF CALIFORNIA
Executive Office



April 13, 2017

Phillip James Bowman, M.D.
9777 Wilshire Blvd., Ste. 707
Beverly Hills, CA 90212

RE: Physician's and Surgeon's Certificate No. A 73152
Case No. 800-2014-009844

Public Letter of Reprimand

An investigation by the Medical Board of California revealed you failed to document ongoing contact with a patient's treating psychotherapist, failed to keep the laboratory reports for three drug tests in the medical record, failed to obtain a CURES report and failed to have a treatment contract for prescribing buprenorphine, in the treatment of a patient with opiate dependence. These actions constitute a violation of Business and Professions Code 2234(c) and 2266.

Pursuant to the authority of the California Business and Professions Code section 2233, you are hereby issued this Public Letter of Reprimand by the Medical Board of California.

Kimberly Kirchmeyer
Executive Director